506607472 04/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6654277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. PETER TOOLAN	10/15/2017
MR. EVAN L. RYAN	10/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENEBONE LLC
Street Address:	17 SANDHOPPER TRAIL
City:	WESTPORT
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29778480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)311-9964

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-526-0104

Email: FredZ@PatentlawyerZ.com

Correspondent Name: FRED ZOLLINGER

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2368

Address Line 4: NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT016C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRED ZOLLINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/fhziii/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20171015AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=20171015AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

PATENT 506607472 REEL: 055906 FRAME: 0605

Ref: PT016a0fZUS

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned persons are joint inventors being named in a United States Design Patent Application titled Pet Chew Toy, which includes a description of our invention.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to my obligations to the Assignee, I hereby make the following assignment:

- To Benebone LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a business address of 17 Sandhopper Trail, Westport, CT 06880, and its successors and assigns, I hereby:
- 1) assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to the above-described invention and to the above-described patent application and any patent application claiming the benefit of this patent application as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon, to any application for letters patent that claims priority from the above-described application, and to any letters patent that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;
 - 2) covenant and agree for myself and my legal representative(s) to
- a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, and
- b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and

3) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date next to my name.

Name: Evan L. Ryan

Name: Peter Toolan

PATENT

Ref: PT016a0fZUS

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned persons are joint inventors being named in a United States Design Patent Application titled Pet Chew Toy, which includes a description of our invention.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to my obligations to the Assignee, I hereby make the following assignment:

To **Benebone LLC**, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a business address of 17 Sandhopper Trail, Westport, CT 06880, and its successors and assigns, I hereby:

- 1) assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to the above-described invention and to the above-described patent application and any patent application claiming the benefit of this patent application as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon, to any application for letters patent that claims priority from the above-described application, and to any letters patent that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;
 - 2) covenant and agree for myself and my legal representative(s) to
- a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, and
- b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and

3) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREØF, I have exe	ecuted this document on the date next to my name
ANN.	- 10/13/2017
Name: Evan L. Ryan	date /
Name: Peter Toolan	 date

PATENT REEL: 055906 FRAME: 0607